
Summer Term  
Mr Tew 

 

 

Important dates! 

Monday 28th April 2025 - Return to school for the Summer Term 

Monday 5th May 2025  - May Day Bank Holiday 

Tuesday 6th May 2025  - Mastering Number Parental Workshop 2.00pm 

Thursday 8th May 2025  - VE Day (wear red, white and blue) 

Friday 16th May 2025  -  Class 5 Class Assembly 9.30am 

Monday 19th May 2025  -  Class 5 visit Jamia Masjid mosque. 

Wednesday 21st May 2025  -  Class 6 visit Jamia Masjid mosque 

Friday 23rd May 2025  - Class Photographs and break up for half term. 

Monday 2nd June 2025  - Return back to school 

Monday 9th June 2025  - Y2 Phonic re-checks start this week. 

Wednesday 9th July 2025  - School reports sent out to parents. 

Thursday 10th July 2025  - Parent’s Evening Drop In (3.30pm  -  4.30pm) 

Friday 18th July 2025  -  Break up for the summer holidays. 

Reading  

Reading books will only be changed on a Friday, and only if the reading 

diary has been signed to show that an adult or older sibling at home has 

listened to the child read. 

PE -  

Class 6’s PE day, is a Thursday. Your child 

should come to school in their PE clothes. This is 

a plain white t-shirt, black sports shorts or black 

tracksuit bottoms or black leggings and pumps or 

trainers.  

Behaviour 

This half term we are focusing on having a plan for every day so we are prepared if things start to bubble. 

Try and use these at home 

Positively notice and recognise good choices 

Remind of good past choices such as Do you remember when __________. 

Use positive mantras such as I’ve noticed that you are ______________ 
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